

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

November 25, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UE 352—Affidavit for McFadden Ridge

In accordance with Section 26 of the Stipulation approved by the Commission in Order No. 19-304, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits for filing the Affidavit of Stefan A. Bird. The Affidavit certifies that the McFadden Ridge repowered wind project has been placed into service and is operational.

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Cathie Allen, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5934.

Sincerely,

Etta Lockey

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UE 352

In the Matter of

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER

AFFIDAVIT OF STEFAN A. BIRD

2019 Renewable Adjustment Clause.

I, STEFAN A. BIRD, hereby declare that the statements below are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand these statements are admissible as evidence in legal proceedings and subject to penalty for perjury:

1. In accordance with the all-party stipulation approved in this docket in Order No. 19-304, on September 16, 2019, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp), filed tariffs to update the Renewable Adjustment Clause (Schedule 202) to recover the revenue requirement associated with its investment in repowering certain wind facilities. PacifiCorp made a compliance filing to update the Renewable Adjustment Clause on November 18, 2019, and now files this attestation from the Chief Executive Officer of Pacific Power, certifying that McFadden Ridge has been placed in service and is operational.

- 2. I am employed by PacifiCorp as Chief Executive Officer, Pacific Power.
- 3. As of today, November 25, 2019, the following wind repowering project has been placed in service and is operational: McFadden Ridge.

SIGNED this 25th day of November, 2019, at Portland, Oregon.

Signed:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 25th day of November, 2019.

Anne Kohlo NOTARY PUBLIC

